CHAPTER 401 FORMERLY SENATE BILL NO. 291 AS AMENDED BY SENATE AMENDMENT NO. 1

AN ACT TO AMEND TITLE 16 OF THE DELAWARE CODE RELATING TO NURSING FACILITIES AND SIMILAR FACILITIES.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE:

- Section 1. Amend Title 16, Delaware Code, §1108(a)(3) by deleting "A concise summary" and inserting "The most recent state survey report" in lieu thereof.
- Section 2. Amend Title 16, Delaware Code, §1108(a)(4) by adding "and online at a web site specified by the sign" after "specified by the sign" and before the ".".
- Section 4. Amend Title 16, Delaware Code, §3001A(1) by deleting the semi-colon after the word "following" and inserting a colon in its place and by deleting "for well-being" and replacing it with "of well-being".
 - Section 5. Amend Title 16, Delaware Code, §3001A(2) by replacing "&" with "and".
- Section 6. Amend Title 16, Delaware Code, §3003A by inserting "meet the requirements of 42 CFR Ch. IV §483.152 and" between the word "must" and "have".
- Section 7. Amend Title 16, Delaware Code, §3003A(2) by deleting "or a" and substituting in lieu thereof "or 8 students to 1" and by inserting "working" between the words "under" and "and".

Approved July 15, 2010